Form- A

: FORM OF ORDER SHEET ._
Court of - | /"
Case No.- _828/2020 -
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: proceedings ‘ : '
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1- 04/02/2020 The appeal of Mr. Javéd Igbal presented today by Mr. Taimgr Al
Khan Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to
the Worthy Chairman for proper order pleasd. decreas'eb
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SUbmissi imade by the learned counsel for the appellant,

S,"‘n AN e TR "-'; ':- ’ . . . ,
A0y \; ¢ g,?,égn} The present service appeal is admitted for
af Té%%%;% gject to all just legal objections. The appellant is
forideposit 'security and. process fee within 10 days.-
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.:;yliah Khattak learned Addi(ional'Advocate

Neraliforsthe respondents present.
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for written reply/comments on 01.09.2020
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Member (J)
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counsel for the appellant present. Preliminaryg




01.09.2020

Junior to counsel for the appellant present.

After admission of appeal on 27.02.2019, A‘notice's have not . .-

been served upon the respondents Therefore, notices be issued

to the respondents for submission of written reply/comments on e '
27.10. 2020 before S.B.

$22.12.2020

o 27.10.2020

Representative of respondents requests for time to furnish

Nemo for appellant.

Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General

alongwith Wahid Ulllah for respondents present.

Written reply on behalf of respondents was not submitted.

written reply/comments Opportunity is granted To come up

for written reply/comments on 22,12.2020 before S.B.

~ (Rozina Rehman)
Member (1)

Counsei for appellant present.-

Kabir 'Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General

-alongwith Hussain Ali Litigation Assistant for respondents -
present. ' | ‘

- Written reply was not submitted. Representative - ef-
respondents made a request for adjournment to furmsh:-_,- .
reply/comments granted. "To . come up for written
reply/comments on 04.02..2021 before S.B.

(Rozina Rehman)
Member (J)



»

‘ '04.02.2021 -.CounseAI_vfor fhe appéilantl and Addl. AG alongwith
Hussain Ali, Litigat@on Officer for the respondents preséri’t.
R Responden,_t_“s'_j"haVe furnished the reply/comments.
Placed on’ record. The appeal 'is assigned toj D.B for -
_arguments-.on_ 29.03.2\021. The appellarit may furnish
rejoinder, within one.month, if so desires.

Chairman

| 29.03.2021 Appellant present throu'gh counsel.
‘Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate
General present. = - |
File - to come alongwith connected appeal

 No.823/2020 titled Mehboob Ali Vs. Education
Department, on 03/ of /2021 before D.B.

" \./L/ |
W |
(Atig ur Rehman Wazir) (Rozina Rehman)
Member (E) Member (J)
03.06.2021 ‘ Appellant present thfough counsel.

Muhammad Rasheed learned Deputy District Attorney -

- for respondents present.

Learned counsel for appellant submitted rejoinder

which is placed on ﬁle.'_T'o come up for arguments on’
13.08.2021 before D.B. . N

- (Rozima Rehman) - Chairman

Member (J)
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. 13.08.2021 Counsel for-appellant present..
Asif Masood Ali Shah learned Deputy District Attorney for-

~ respondents present.

File to come up alongwith connected Service Appeal
N0.823/2020 titled Mehboob Ali Vs. Education Department on
~20.10.2021 before D.B. |

. Iy
P P
i
[

(Rozina Rehman) C
Member (J)
20.10.2021 Mr. Taimur Ali Khan, Advocate, for the appellant present.

Mr. Hussain Ali, Litigation Officer alongwith Mr. Muhammad
Adeel Butt, AdditionaI'Advocate General for the respondents.
present. ' |

During the course of argu‘ments when our attention was
invited to para-6 of the reply of the appellant to the show-cause "
notice, it was found therein that he had previously faced two
inquiries and matter was sub-judice before the Hon’ble High
Court. The service appeal has not been documented in __:_this
respect. Let the appellant place on file copies of relevanlt reéord B
of previous inquiries and of the case ‘pending in High Court on
14.12.2021 before the D.B.

_ )
.- N ) ) ’
Pl

p—e e . -
(Salah-Ud-Din) : Ch n
Member (Judicial)

Vo122 -
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21.12.2021

Y
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Appellant in person present. Mr. Noor Zaman Khattak,

, District Attorney for respondents present.

Appellant requested for adjdurnment on the ground that his
counsel is not available today due to strike of Lawyers. Adjourned.

To come up for arguments before the D.B on 22.12.2021.

" (Btig uW Ch%

Member (E)




22.12.2021 Learned counsel for the appellant bresent. Mr. Noof Zaman
Khattak, District Attorney for the respondents present. Arguments heard

and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today placed on file, of service
appeal bearing No. 823/2020 titled “Mehboob Ali Versus The Secre'tary‘

(E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and two others”, we are inclined

to accept the instant service appeal. The impugned orders dated 04-10-
2019 are set aside and two annual increments for the year 2019, 2020 are
hereby restored with all consequential benefits, and the appellants Niaz.
Muhammad and Javid Igbal are re-instated in service with all back

~ benefits. Parties are left to bear their own. costs. File be .consigned to
record room. |

ANNOUNCED
22.12.2021

\»/M

ULTAN TAREEN) (ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR)
CHAIRMAN | MEMBER (E)

(AH
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AKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

. BEFORE THE KHYBER P

N PESHAWAR

APPEALNO. 328 12020

Javid Igbal VIS Education Deptt:
INDEX
S. No. | Documents Annexure | P. No.
| 01 |[Memoofappeal | et 01-04
02 | Copies of Fard, work order of AB,C&D | 05-08
PARASA, complaint and application k |
03 | Copies of show cause notice and reply E&F 09-11
to show cause notice
04 | Copies of order dated 04.10.2019 and G&H 12-15
departmental appeal
- 05 |VakalatNama | emeeeeeeee- 16
APPELLANT
THROUGH:

(TAIMUR—ALI KHAN)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

ASABF MAHMOOD

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

Bilour plaza, Peshawar cantt:

Cell# 0333-9390916

r%



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR.

Eﬁﬁ}.vb(‘l. ?awmﬁh\va
Bervice Dxibuas]

095
APPEAL NO.2 >-Q 12020 B S
LR
Mr. Javid Igbal, Ex-SPST (PBS-14),
GPS Beha, Swat.
(APPELLANT)
| VERSUS
1. The Secretary (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. The Director (E&SE), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
3. The District Education Officer (Male), Swat.
(RESPONDENTS)

@ S e APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
A \3_\)07,3 ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 04.10.2019,
'(D ,\\ ~ WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS REMOVED FROM
SERVICE AND AGAINST NOT TAKING ACTION ON THE
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN

THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER: | | -

- THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE ORDER
DATED 04.10.2019 MAY KINDLY BE SET ASIDE AND THE
APPELLANT MAY BE REINSTATED INTO SERVICE WITH
ALL BACK AND CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY
OTHER REMEDY WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL
DEEMS FIT AND APPROPRIATE THAT MAY ALSO BE

AWARDED IN FAVGUR OF APPELLANT.




e~ et

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

FACTS:
1. That the appellant was performing-his duty in GPS Beha as Senior

Primary School Teacher (BPS-14). It is pertinent to mention here that
since appointment, the appellant was performing his duty with great
devotion and honesty, whatsoever assigned to him and no complaint
has been filed against the appellant regarding his performance.

. That the local people of the community denoted land for GPS Beha

which is evident from Fard. The building of GPS was damaged and
under PARASA program, the concerned department constructed new
building for GPS Beha and during the construction the staff and
student of GPS Beha was shifted to GHS Beha and the students of
GPS beha were thought in evening shift in GHS Beha. When the
construction of the new building was completed, GHS staff illegally
occupied the building of the GPS Beha before handling over the
building to the department, on which the appellant along with staff of
GPS Beha filed complaint to DEO (M) Swat against the illegal
occupation of GPS Building by GHS staff, but despite taking action
on the compliant of GPS Beha Staff according to law and rules, the
DEO (M) Swat handed over the new constricted building to GHS
Beha staff, on which the appellant and other staff of GPS Beha also
filed application to your respondent No.2 to look into the matter in
accordance with law and rules. (Copies of Fard, work of PARASA,
complaint and application are attached as Annexure A,BC&D)

. That show cause notice was issued to the appellant in which different

baseless allegations were leveled against the appellant. The appellant
submitted detail reply to show cause notice and denied all allegations
and gave real facts about the situation and also requested that proper
inquiry may be conducted on the allegations through impartial inquiry
committee. (Copies of show cause notice and reply to show cause
notice are attached as Annexure-E&F)

. That without serving charge sheet and without conducting regular on

the allegations mentioned in show cause to dig out the realty and

without considering the reply of the appellant, penalty of removal
from service has imposed upon the appellant vide order dated

04.10.2019, against which the appellant filed departmental appeal on

16.10.2019, which was not responded within the statutory period of
ninety days. (Copies of order dated 04.10.2019 and departmental

appeal are attached as Annexure-G&H)




-

5. That appellant has no other remedy except to file the service appeal

for redressal of his grievance on the following grounds amongst
others.

GROUNDS: _
A. That not taking action on the departmental appeal of the appellant and

the impugned order dated 04.10.2019 are against the law, facts, norms
of justice and material on record, therefore not tenable and liable to be
set aside.

- That no inquiry was conducted against the appellant to dig out the

realty about the allegations and penalty of removal from service has
imposed upon the appellant in slipshod manner, which is the violation
of law and rules and as well as Superior Courts judgments.

. That no reason has been recorded by the competent authority to

dispense with i inquiry, which is violation of law and rule and as such
the impugned order dated 04.10.2019 is liable to be set aside.

. That no charge sheet was issued to the appellant before passing the

impugned order dated 04.10.2019, which is the violation of law and
rules.

- That in reply to show cause notice, the appellant denied the entire

allegations and gave the real about the situation and also requested to
competent authority that proper inquiry may be conducted through
impartial inquiry committee to find out the realty about the
allegations, but despite that no inquiry was conducted by the
competent authority and the appellant was punished for no fault on his
part.

. That no opportunity of personél hearing was provided to the appellant

before passing the impugned order dated 04.10.2019, which is
violation of Sub Rule (d) of Rule 7 of E&D Rules 2011.

- That the land was donated by the local Community for the building of

GPS and the PARASA also constructed building for GPS Beha, but
the staff of GHS Beha illegally occupied the newly constructed
building on which the appellant along with staff of GPS Beha filed
complaint to DEO (M) Swat against the illegal occupation of GPS
Building by GHS staff, but despite taking action on the compliant of




GPS Beha Staff according to law and rules, the DEQ (M) Swat
handed over the new constricted building to GHS Beha staff, due to
which baseless allegations were leveled against the appellant and
without conducting regular inquiry on the allegations, the penalty of
removal from service has been imposed upon the appellant vide order
dated 04.10.2019 on that baseless allegations.

. That one of the allegation in show cause notice that you have

embezzlement in the school fund. Recovery was imposed against
upon you, but you concealed the facts, failed the recover loss of
Government Exchequer and thus you involved in major corruption. It .
is pertinent to mention here that, that issue was occurred in the year
2015 and the appellant has already been punished on that issue and
two inquiries conducted against the appellant on that issue was
challenged by him in the Honourable High Court Peshawar at

o Mingora/Darulqaza Bench Swat which is still subjudice to the august

Court and it has also been mentioned by the appellant in his reply to
show cause notice. Moreover as per different Courts/Tribunal
judgments previous omission cannot be based for subsequent
omission specially on which some one has already been punished. -

. That the appellant did not conduct any misconduct and was punished

for no fault on his part and as such impugned order dated 04.10.2019
is liable to be set aside.

. That the appellant has been condemned unheard throughout and has

not been treated according to law and rules.

. That the appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds and

proofs at the time of hearing,

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the
appellant may kindly be accepted as prayed for. __-

Through:
TAIMUR AL

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT
”
ASAD MAHMOOD

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT
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OFFICT OF THE PRO JECT DMRECTOR B’
‘ PaRRSA JUSAID PF{UJE(“ 5 UI\JT 1

I C&W DEPARTMENT SAIDU SHARIF ‘SDH\T
b 0946-721781 091-5700107
E-ri ail: parsa.pusw@hotmail. oo
NO_193/7mp P RRISAPU-S8WI2012:
DATED G5 /06 /2010

/S Mutianmad Afan K Jany,
Governmont Coniractor
village Janu. 1.0 5 Vehsiy [Khwaza ‘igla ¢

Listrict Swat

SUBJECT:

RE-COCNSTRUCTION MENATHTATION COF FLUGD . UARAUED
SCHOOLS UNDER PARISA PROGRAM . .
SUB-HEAD: GPS BIMA DISTT SWNT

"
.

The Evaluated !owest bid cost amouniing to Rs. 23, A37 (M) Rupeas
Tweénty three point four three seven ( Miiiion ) offerad by you for execution of the subject Cited
worl. on the basis .of ilem rates {as per BOQ atlached) is hereby appioved subject to la.-,,
fallowing condition. ’
1. Fulfiiment of all Codal and financial foriililies
2 The Deputy Dircctor/Assistant Diiector iFaRITGAUEAIL C8 L Dap
responsible for the execution of the woil according o the spociiica
of work nrovided in the administiative 4; .no«a!
G, The work may L compiated in alipulzied oo,
4. You are dirgcled (o execlie contae zl{j:t:(:‘ii’!(v‘.l“l?. befoie commance inen eline wok
5 THe execution of work shall take place when funds are released
6. ‘The income tax and stamp duly shali e iecovered a per rules
7. The Deputy Director PARRSAMISAID C8W Deptl: iconaullants will specify the
quarry /sources of the hasic materia: 1o the contiaclor so ns to e ensuie the guod

in chatije ae

,- -

nre ond =
art) At I

) quality of work
' 8 The scope of work may be lmtmlnd lo approved bid ccsl of the work both
L - qualitalively and quantitatively.
Time allowed for complstion of works is (12 months)
10 The tender is liable to cancellation withi penalty if the work is Sublette
Copy of BOQ arinexed.

[Co N

PROMCT Lliﬂl: ~.T()
Copy fn"“‘vc..\r' Hooinfzonntion
Accouniant General Khyber Pakhtunk h\f aeshawar

2. Depuly Directur PaRRSA/USAID Projact Unii C3WW Depatiment Swat

3. Program Manager POMA/PaRREAR2shyear

4 Senior Engineer Contract PDMA/Raitii8A Peshawar - .
5 Project Maniager FiiJ PaRRSA S\\fv'al .

6. DAO (Locsl) d

. feam Leader .Shaz Consultants Phase-1V i layatabad Poshawar who will be

msponsmle for e execution of work accciimg W the spocilc s and oo A 0f Vg
piowded nine A dmmr"lrautv‘. Approvel.
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To ’ ’ . .- -7
The DEO Sahib
Edu Dept - T ) )

i

swat Gulkada

Subject: Request for legal action against ilegal :ccupation of the building of GPS Biha by the
staff of GHS Biha ' ’ : '

Sir, ’ O 2

Honorably, the following request is made:

7 /
1. The building of GPS Biha-was under construciion since fast three years and the school was

running at the building of the GHS biha afternoon.

2. Now the construction work has been completéd vet not handed over to the dept.
3. The staff of GHS illegally occupied the building.
4. Itis the violation of the departmental rules regulations and misuse of authority.
5. The building is the property of GPS biha from the days of the swat state.
6. The construction company constructed the building for GPS biha.
Therefore it is requested to refran the GHS staff from gross misconduct’
Thanks ' YR
HT+staff GPS Biha:
- . . —~ . \;t_’, v fiV'] A
. ' : T F"’,(;; o /hkﬁnwzmj
T L gl
-~ GRS, Behay Disit. vwat, ,
"Copies forwarded to sectary edu KPK
Director edu KPK
Director Parrsa
: , ' : " .SDEO Circle Matta
' »
{
[4
‘7
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To,

. . L | ) ﬁ)/’/)ﬁyﬂ;&’ﬁé

The Director Sb. -

" Edu Department

KPK PESHAWAR DIRECTORATE @

-

- GPS HT + Staff vs GHS —~ BIHA HT + Staff TEH MATTA

District Swat ' .

Subject:

Dear Sir,

1)
2)

3}
4)

5}

6)

. Appeal against thé unjust decssnon of building exchange by DEO sb Swat.

Honorably the following request is made:

A complain was f’ﬁfagalnst the illegal occupation of the bu:ldmg of GPS Biha by the
staff of GHS Biha.

Formerly the matter was neglected and fi nally the buddmg is handed over to the staff
of GHS Biha. s
The decision have no legal ground and justification.
This unjust and illegal decision will only increase the problems and miseries of the
students and staff. )
Therefore, it is requested to look inte the matter in the light of rules and laws
- prevailing. .
Cur claim is supported by the documents attached’
So the little children should not be
Deprived of their just nght.

»

Thanks. _ . -
HT+Staff+PTA
\ GPS Biha : ‘

'Date : 04-07-2019

Copies forwarded to

Y2 4

Secterory Education . v

DC Swat

AC Matta
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o OFFICE OF THE =
- DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER

(MALE) SWAT

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

/ Muhammad Amm, Drstnct Education officer (M) Swat, the Competent Authority
under the Khyberpukhtun Khawa Government Servant (Efficiency & Disciplinary) , Rules 2011,
do hereby serve upon’ you, Mr Jawd Iqbal SPST GPS Beha District Swat, this show cause notice
as follows:- :

1. That the District Education Officer directed you on 3.7.2019 on the school log book to
run GPS Beha in the building of GHS Beha and spare the Middle portion of the school

, ‘ for funct/onmg of GHS Beha, because the enrolment of GHS is 425 and the enrolment
of GPS is 168. The decision was made in the best interest of students. But you
disobeyed the order of District Education Officer.

2. Inthe previous years the enrolment of GPS Beha was crossing the figure of 400 but you
declined the enrolment to 168. This shows clear position of your inefficiency.

3. You misbehaved with the Head Master of GHS Beha, lodged an illegal FIR against the
staff and locked class rooms for the students, which clearly indicates your misbehavior,
misconduct and arrogance.

4. You have wasted precious time of the /nnocent children. You and your staff’ is
wandering here and there in police stations and Courts in illegal and irrelevant
prosecution and killing the prec:ous time of students which shows your negligence in
duties. :

5. You filed a court case against the Educcmon Department, although no personal
grievances have been implemented against you, which shows your disloyalty and
dischedience towards the Government and Department.

6. You had made embezziement in school fund. Recovery was imposed against you. But
you concealed the facts, failed to recover loss of the Government ex-checqure and thus
you are involved in major corruption.

Thus as per available material on the record you have committed disobedience,
inefficiency, misbehavior, misconduct, negligence and major corruption.

You are therefore, required to show cause as to why major penalty provided in the
aforesaid Rules should not be imposed upon you “ the major penalty of “REMOVAL FROM
SERVICE” under 4 (b) (iii) of the ibid Rules.

If no reply to this office is received within 15 days of delivery of this show cause, it shall
be presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case Ex-parte action will be taken

against you.
(MOHAMMAD AMIN)
/6 ({ A DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) -
Lj/ . SWAT — (;
Endst: N PSHT : Dated D/ /2019,

Copy forwarded to:-
1- 7;he Director of Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pukhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2- The Deputy Commissioner Swat,
3- The DMO Swat District Swat. -
4- The SDEO Matta Swat with the remarks to hand over show cause notice to the teacher
concerned Swat.
Mr. Javid Igbal SPST GPS Beha Matiu (Registered).
P.A to District Education Officer (M) Swat local Office. \
The Official Concerned. S X

' SWAT
Mr. Jawd !qbal SPST GPS Beha Matta District Swat (Registered).
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICTIEEJ'UCATION OFFICER
(MALE) SWAT.

NOTIFICATION
1.Whereas Mr.Javid Ighal SPST BPS-14 t'f'b Beha Swat ,was proceeded against the Khyber

Pakhtunkinva Government servant (Efficien:v & Discipline)Rules 2011 for the charges mentioned

in the show cause notice.

2.Whereas a show cause notice was issued vide this office Endst:No.462-69 dated 5.9.2019 Jor the
charges leveled against him. . '

3. Whereas as last year the enrolment of the school was 425 but the same enrolment was reduced

to 168 which is a clear proof of his inefficiency on one hand and not taking interest in ieachifig

learning process and decreasing the enroli.ent on the other hand.

4.Whereas his misbehavior with the Head Master of GIIS Beha and lodging a false FIR against

“him without the approval and consent of this office.

5. Whereas he was held responsible of wasting the precious time of the students of thi school GHS
Beha as well as the innocent kids of GPS Beha. .

6.Whereas he filed a court case against his Department without any personal grie fances.

7.Whereas he is responsible for em:bezzle.ont of the schocl funds and he was directed 1o smake -~

Lig?

recovery of the same but he concealed the facts cnd did not recover the embexzied money.
8.Whereas the District Education Officer (M) Swat being competent authority afier having
considered.the charges and evidences on record against him and found them as proved »

Now, Therefore I Muhammad Amin District Education Officer (M) Swat being L‘ompetem
aut.horfty under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules
2011 de hereby impose upon him * the major penalty of “REMOVAL FROM SERVICE” under
4 (b} (iii) of the ibid Rules with immediate effect in the interest of public service.

(MUHAMMAD AMIN )

oo (@ /7) * DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M)
SWAT % 4
Endst:No: /P.F/GPS Beha/DEO/M. Dated 19 /2019

Copy forwarded to:
~ 1- The Director Elementary & Szcondary Education KPK Peshawar.
2- The District comptrollers of Account Swat =t Swidu Sharif,
3- The District Monitoring Officer Swor. ’
- The Sub Divisional Education Officer (M} Matta Swat with the direction to serve the order
on the accused teacher, . .
5- P.Ato District Education Cfficer (i1 Swat the local office.
y 6- Mr.javid igbal SPST GPS Beha Matta (Registered).

DISTRICTEDUCATION OFFICERM)

e—_—" SWAT ’ .}
w3 N 4

» 3 . 2 R N

§ N & fuwar

I




The Worthy Director, Elementary & Secondary Education,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

A}

\

SUBJECT: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER
DATED 04.10.2019, WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS
BEEN REMOVED FROM SERVICE.

RESPECTED SIR,
Most humbly it is submitted that:

1. That the appellant was appointed in Education Department as a
teacher and with the passage promoted to the post of SPST (BPS-14)
due to excellent performance. It is pertinent to mention here that since
appointment, the appellant was performing his duty with great
devotion and honesty whatsoever assigned to him and no complaint
has been filed against the appellant regarding his performance.

2. That the appellant was performing his duty in GPS Beha as Senior
Primary School Teacher and due to large number of students and old
building of the GPS Beha, the department constructed new building
for GPS Beha and during the construction the staff and student of
GPS Beha was shifted to GHS Beha and when the construction of the

‘new building was completed, GHS illegally occupied the building of
| the GPS Beha before handling over the building to the department, on
which the appellant along with staff of GPS Beha filed complaint to

DEO (M) Swat against the illegal occupation of GPS Building by
GHS staff, but despite taking action on the compliant of GPS Beha
Staff according to law and rules, the DEO (M) Swat handed over the
new constricted building to GHS Beha staff, on which the appellant
and other staff of GPS Beha also filed application to your Honour to
look into the matter in accordance with law and rules. (Copies of
complaint and application is attached as Annexure A&B)

3. That show cause notice was issued to the appellant in which different
baseless allegations were leveled against the appellant. The appellant
submitted detail reply to show cause notice and denied all allegations
and gave real facts about the situation and also requested that proper
inquiry may be initiated on the allegations through impartial inquiry
committee. (Copies of show cause notice and reply-to show cause

notice are attached as Annexure-C&D)




4,

7

That without serving charge sheet and without conducting regular on
the allegations mentioned in show cause to’ dig out the realty and
without considering the reply of the appellant the appellant was
removed from service vide order dated 04.10. 12019. (Copy of of all
documents order dated 04.10.2019 is attached as Annexure-E)

. That now the appellant wants to file departmental appeal against the

removal order dated 04.10.2017 on the following grounds.

GROUNDS:

A)

B)

’C)

D)

E)

F)

That the impugned order dated 04.10.2019 is against the law, facts,
norms of justice and material on record, therefore not tenable and
liable to be set aside.

That no inquiry was conducted against the appellant to dig out the
realty about the allegations and the appellant was removed in slipshod
manner, which is the violation 'of law and rules and as well as
Superior Courts judgments. ‘ f

That no reason has been recorded by the competent authority to
dispense with inquiry, which is violation of Sub rule (a) of Rule 5 of
E&D Rules 2011 and as such the impugned order of removal dated
04.10.2019 is liable to be set aside.

That no charge sheet was issued to the appellant before imposing
major punishment of dismissal from service, which is the violation of
law and rules.

That in reply to show cause notice, the appellant denied the entire
allegations and gave the real about the situation and also requested to
competent authority that proper inquiry may be conducted through
impartial inquiry committee to find out the realty about the
allegations, but despite that no inquiry was conducted by the
competent authority and the appellant was punished for no fault on his
part.

That no opportunity of personal hearing was provided to the appellant
before passing the impugned order of removal from service, which is
violation of Sub Rule (d) of Rule 7 of E&D Rules 2011.

TN




. A (18
~ on which the appellant along with staff of GPS Beha ‘filed comp'laint,
| to DEO (M) Swat against the illegal occupation of GPS Building by
GHS staff, but despite taking action on the compliant of GPS Beha
Staff according to law and rules, the DEO (M) Swat handed over the
new constricted building to GHS Beha staff, due to which baseless
/ - allegations were leveled against the appellant and without conducting

~ regular inquiry on the allegations, the appellant was removed from
. service on that baseless allegations. '

H) That the appellant has been condemned unheard throughout and has
' not been treated accordlng to law-and rules. :

It is, therefore, most humbly requested, that on the accepfance
of this departmental appeal, impugned order dated 04.10.2019 may be
set aside and the appellant may be reinstated into service with all back

o ' , and consequential benefits.
s

o o o APPELLANT
: Date:[(;"/lb ,50{7 Jﬁ%ﬁ%
Ex-SPST GPS Beha

R/O Village Beha
P/O Matta, District Swat.

Cato3 > 94956 27
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VAKALAT NAMA
" NO. 2019

| IN THE COURT OF _£F ferymo_ /i %X%ww

| jA\//_ D tARRL  Ex- SPST ¢GPS Rkt (Appellant)‘:.:_
N W MAFH Mszr SwATT (Petitioner) .

(Plalntlff)
VERSUS
[&Zm‘// P D»é//ﬂ(’/ (Respondent),_.«. -
/ | (Defendant)‘ e

| I/We (/ﬂwﬁ 4 M |

Do hereby appoint and constitute Taimur Ali Khan, Advocate High Court
- Peshawar, to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for

me/us.as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability for -

his default and with the authority to engage/appomt any other Advocate/CounseI on
f.my/our costs , . N :

I/We authonze the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our behalf all
sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.
The Advocate/Counsel is also at liberty to leave my/our case at any stage of the
proceedmgs if-his any fee left unpaid or is outstandmg against me/us. - ‘

Dated /2019

(CLIENT)

ACCEPTED

TAIMUR Z HAN
Advocate High Court
BC-10-4240 . - . v
- CNIC:17101-7395544-5" ... .
- -Cell No. 0333-9390916 - -~ .

OFFICE:

 Room # FR-8, 4" Flgor,
Bilour Plaza, Peshawar,
- Cantt: Peshawar




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

2
Service Appeal No. 828/2020

Javid Iqbal Ex-SPST (BPS-14) GPS Beha, District Swat.
|

:

|

|

|

................. Appellant

3 Versus

i Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary and
Secondary Education Peshawar. ‘

2. Director Elementary and secondary education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at

-y Peshawar.

3. District Education officer (Male) Swat.

................... Respondents

Parawise Comments on ‘Behalf of the Respondents:

Respectfully Shewith

Preliminary objections

I. That the Appellant is not an aggrieved person within the meaning of
Section 4 of the service Tribunal Act, 1974. '

That the Appellant has no cause of action / locus standi.

That the Appellant has not come to this Honorable Court with clean hands.

That the Appellant has ﬁied this instant service appeal just to pressurize

oW

the respondents.

5. The present service appeal is liable to be dismissed for non-joinder/miss
joinder of necessary parties.

6. That the instant service appeal is against the prevailing law and rules.

7. That the Appellant has filed this instant Service Appeal on “malafide
motives. |

8. That the instant appeal is badly time barred.

9. That the instant service appeal is not maintainable in the present t01 m, and
above in the present circumstances of the issue.

10.That the Appellant has estopped by his own conduct.

11.That the Appellant has concealed the material facts from this Honorable
Tribunal. ' ‘

FACTS:
1. That the Para No.l is correct. Hence no comments.




A
2.
' 3
{
4,

o

That the Para No.2 is correct to the extent of the building completion,
the rest of the para is incorrect and denied. Being competent authority,
respondent no.3 directed the Appellant as well as the High School staft
for the mentioned,s‘i‘fting in the best interest of students.-

. That the Para No.3 is incorrect and not admitted. The Appellant ignored

the directions of the competent authority and behaved rudely. He was
time and again ordered to comply with the direction of the respondent
no.3 but he was reluctant to do so which is gross misconduct on part of
the Appellant. Therefore, Show Cause Notice was issued to him under
E & Drules 2011.( Copy of Leg Ruolt ag Anneame B)
That the Para No.4 is incorrect and not admitted. The material available
on record and misconduct of the Appellant was ‘enough to proceed
against him under the rules, therefore, enquiry was not needed in the
instant case. '

. That the instant service appeal of the Appellant is bereft of any merit,

g

hence liable to be dismissed inter alia following grounds.

That the Para No. A is incorrect and denied. The respondent department
has to act according to the rules, policy and law. The Appellant has been
treated in accordance with law, rules and policy.

. That the Para No. B is incorrect and denied. The Appellant has been

treated in accordance with law, rules and policy. The respondent
department cannot even think of the violation of any Article of the
constitution.

. That the Para No. C is repetition of above para, hence no comments.
. That the Para No. D is incorrect and denied. Detail reply of this Para

has already been given in the above Paras.

E. Para No. E is repetition of above para, hence no comments.

F. That the Para No. F is incorrect and not admitted. The material available

|

|
5
GROUNDS

: A
" B

C
D

|

|

|

|

|

against the Appellant were sufficient to impose major penalty under E
& D rules 201 1to the Appellant without enquiry and personal hearing.

. That the Para No. G is correct to the extent of the construction of the

building the rest of the para is incorrect and denied. The shifting of the
students from GHS building to GPS building was issued by the
respondent no.3 in the best interest of students. The Appellant on his
own ill will was reluctant to obey the orders of the high ups and
misconducted by not obeying the orders.

. That the Para No. H is correct to the extent of the embezzlement made

by the Appellant, the rest of the para is irrelevant. In fact, the Appellant
made embezzlement in the school funds and after proper enquiry, he
was found guilty and he was directed to recover the amount due. But
he has not yet recovered the same. The Honorable Service Tribunal aiso

hﬁ'—
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J.

dismissed his appeal on that issue which clearly means that he has to
recover the amount due. ‘

That the Para No. I is incorrect. As stated in the foregoing paras, the
respondent department acted under the rules and policy. |

~That the Para No. | is repetition of the above paras. Hence, no

comments. _

That the Para No. K is irrelevant, however the respondents also seek
permission of this Honorable Tribunal to advance turther grounds at the
time of arguments.

It is, therefore, very humbly prayed that the instant service appeal of

the Appellant may be dismissed with cost in favor of the
respondents.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M)
SWAT AT GULKADA

: DIRECTOR,
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY

EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

| SECRETARY,]
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY
EDUCATION PESHAWAR

)
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BEFORE THE KPK, SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
Service Appeal No. 828/2020 A

Javid Igbal \ VS Education Department

----------------

------------------

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

Preliminary Objections:

(1-10) All objections raised by the respondents are incorrect and baseless.
Rather the respondents are estopped to raise any objection due to
their own conduct. :

*

‘FACTS

1. Admitted correct by the respondents department as the record of the
appellant is present with the department. te

2. First portion of para 2 is admitted correct by the respondents hence
no comments, while the rest of para is incorrect as the new building
" was constructed for GPS Beha, but the staff of GHS illegally
occupied the new constructed building of GPS Beha before its
handing over to the department on which the appellant and staff of
GPS adopted proper way and filed application/complaint to
respondent No.2 and No.3, but no action has been taken on that
application/compliant and the appellant and the staff of the GPS
Beha has done all that in the interest of students of the GPS Beha as
the old building of GHS Beha is located in Village Nalkot and
already GPS Nalkot is working in that location and by shifting of
GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha, people of village of
Beha were not willing to send their children to GPS Beha as it is at
distance from village Beha and already GPS Nalkot is present in that
location and due to that reason the GPS Beha was again shifted to
' newly constructed building of GPS Beha which is evident from the
log book PTC meeting minutes, letter dated 25.11.2019 and
14.12.2019. (Copies of log book, PTC meeting Minutes, letter
dated 25.11.2019 and 14.12.2019 are attached as Annexure-
A,B,C&D)




Incorrect. The appellant did not ignore the direction of the

3.
competent authority and did not behave rudely and acted upon as he
was directed by his high ups.

4. Incorrect. The appellant was removed from service on baseless
allegations and without conducting proper inquiry which is not
permissible under the law and rules.

5. Incorrect. The appellant has good cause of action to file the instant

~ as he was removed from service for no fault on his part.
GROUNDS:

A) Incorrect. The respondent department has not acted in accordance
with law, facts, norms of justice and material on record, therefore
not tenable and liable to set aside.

B) Incorrect. The appellant has not been treated in accordance with law
and rules and has been removed from service in slip shod manner
without conducting proper and regular inquiry, which is violation of
law and rules and as such the impugned order is liable to be set aside
on this ground alone.

C) Incorrect. As replied in B above.

D) Not replied according to para D of the appeal. Moreover para D of
the appeal is correct.

E) Not replled according to para E of the appeal Moreover para E of
the appeal is correct.

F) Incorrect. While para F of the appeal is correct.

G) First portion of G is admitted correct, hence no comments, while the

rest of the para is incorrect, hence denied as the interest of the
students of GPS Beha was in that to not to shift that school to the old
building of GHS Beha as the old building of GHS Beha is located in
Village Nalkot and already GPS Nalkot is working in that location
and by shifting of GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha,
people of village of Beha were not willing to send their children to
GPS Beha as it is at distance from village Beha and already GPS

_Nalkot is present in that location and due to that reason the GPS

Beha was again shifted te.newly constructed building of GPS Beha,
which means that the respondents admitted the stance of the
appellant by not shifting GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha,




H)

.I)

)

K)

but despite that the appellant was punished for no fault on his part
Moreover the appellant has always obeyed order of his superiors.

Incorrect. That issue was occurred in the year 2015 and the appellant

has already been punished on that issue and two inquiries conducted
against the appellant -on that issue was challenged by him in the
Honourable High Court Peshawar at Mingora/Darulqaza Bench
Swat which is still subjudice to the august Court and it has also been
mentioned by the appellant in his reply to show cause notice.
Moreover as per different Courts/Tribunal judgments previous
omission cannot be based for subsequent omission specially on
which some one has already been punished.

Incorrect. The respondent department did not in accordance with law

and tules and punished the appellant for no fault on his part.
Incorrect. While para J of the appeal is correct.

First portion of para K is incorrect hence denied as the appellant has
legal right to advance other grounds and proof at the time of hearmg,
while the rest of para is legal.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of appeliant_ h
may kindly be accepted as prayed for

APPELLANT
THROUGH:

(TAIMUR ALI KHAN)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

AFFIDAVIT

It is affirmed and declared that the contents of rejoinder are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. -

DEPONENT
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{QRFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SUB DIVISION EDUCATION OFFIGER MATTA CIRCLE !

To “v - . oy
The : o L - S
© Sub Divisional Education Ofﬁcer(Maiéj Ma‘tta‘ ¢ i Dated 2§/E'l'/2:n 19

Subject :Reshifting Of GPS Beha to the Newly Conélrucped Building
Memo: | '

In compliance to DEO (Male ) swat order Dated 07/11/2019 the sfaff of GPS Beha is .
shifted the school W.e.f20-11:2019.1 personally VISlted the school on 21 -11-2019 ,and- found:
that the staff of GPS Beha present in the old GHS Buxldmg but there were no students plcsent
because the parents are not interested to send their children to the old GHS Building .

Ptc council has also péssed a resolution to re- shift the school Building to the newly construcied
building of GPS Beha.Copy of the resolution is att’nched As the old Building of GHS Beha is in
the boundaries of Nalkot and GPS Nalkot is situated only a few steps away from the GHS old

building .

If the GPS I3eha school runs in GHS Beha old building it will cerlamly effect GPS Nalkot dnd

~ eventually both the schools will be merged.

‘

Therefore it is suggested to re-shift GPS Beha to the newly Constructed bulldmg of GPS Beha
Middle section of GHS Beha and GPS Beha will run in the same newlv con&;tructed btuldmg of
GPS Beha and high section will shift to the old GHS Beha bulldmg ;

S

e

S . , . ?-_‘f..,: ; fl . 1,\-’_’_,../
® o PR . ) ‘
EndstNe f7.2 | - e 91‘};
' ' / Assistant Sub Dmsnonal Edu Otﬁce1 (M)
. ‘f/ " M
NAVL4 Vf{ﬁ CL b K& j/) \/latta Clrcie I
//(,
........ ~~ :
71}.4 (,

Y
\
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. OFFICE OF THE —
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(MALE) SWAT

.
- . ‘e - ‘s o '
: -
- > . . Z
- .
. . .‘ "
[y ¥
/
f

E .
No_ ______/F.No.21/DEO(M) Swat/PaRRSA - Dated /cl,_.!)'z,/ /2019
To, e . -

The Sub D1v1510na1 Edu Oiﬁcvn

(Male) Matta Swal . : . .
Subject:- WORK[NG OF GPS. GMS AND GHS BEHA IN THE CONCERNED
BUILDING

Memuo:-

Reference your letter No.173 dated 25/11/2019,.The undersigned is
pleased to distribute various portions /classes of the mentioned Schools in
subject cited above as per the following distribution of building .

01). GPS Beha will work in its old three rooms building.
02).GMS portion of GHS Beha ( class 6" to 8" will work in newly
constructed Midd!e building.

03).High portion of GHS Beha (rlass 9"' to 10™) will work in old building

OfGl'[(.; Bbha Fontn 3 . = «

Dlsmct qucat:o- Ofﬁuer (M)

; Swat
Endst: No. v{é?’/ w?é) / '
I T " Copy forwarded to:- ‘ :
01y The Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. '
. ,02). , :; TheDeputy Commissioner Swat__ . .. _ ': . -
L 403). The District Monitoring Officer Swat. ' o
04). . The Head Master GHS Beha for information and necessary action, please.

;05). ’ - ASDDEO(M) Circle Mattia. ‘ .
" 06). 'I he Head Teacher concerned. 4 }) -szl."'\ . »' ( 5

. Zg :é’g o N L
S w@s CE
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BEFORE THE KPK, SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR.

 Service Appeal No. 828/2020
Javid Igbal = - o \A o Education Department

oooooooooooooooo

------------------

'RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

Preliminary. Objections:

T
(1-10) All objections raised by the respondents are incorrect and baseless.
Rather the respondents are estopped to raise any objection due to ‘
their own conduct.

3

FACTS: “ | |
1. Admitted correct by the'respondents department as the record of the
appellant is present with the department.

2. First portion of para 2 is admitted correct by the respondents hence
no comments, while the rest of para is incorrect as the new building
was constructed for GPS Beha, but the staff of GHS illegally
occupied the new constructed building of GPS Beha before its
handing over to the department on which the appellant and staff of
GPS adopted proper way and filed application/complaint to
respondent No.2 and No.3, but no action has been taken on that

- application/compliant and the appellant and the staff of the GPS
Beha has done all that in the interest of students of the GPS Beha as
the old building of GHS Beha is located in Village Nalkot and
already GPS Nalkot is working in that location and by shifting of

- GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha, people of v1llage of
Beha were not willing to send their children to GPS Beha as it is at
distance from village Beha and already GPS Nalkot is present in that
location and due to that reason the GPS Beha was again shifted to
newly constructed building of GPS Beha which is evident from the -
log book PTC meetig minutes, - letter dated .25.11.2019 and -
14.12.2019. (Copies of.log book, PTC meeting Minutes, letter
dated 25.11.2019 and 14.12.2019 are attached as Annexure-
A,B,C&D)




Incorrect. The appellant did not ignore the direction of the

3.
competent authority and did not behave rudely and acted upon as he
was directed by his high ups.

4. Incorrect. The appellafjt ‘was removed from service on baseless
allegations and .without conducting proper inquiry which is not
permissible under the law and rules.

5. Incorrect. The appellant has good cause of action to file the instant
as he was removed from service for no fault on his part. 1

GROUNDS:

A) Incorrect. The respondent department has not acted in accordance
with law, facts, norms of justice and material on record, therefore

~ not tenable and liable to set aside.

B) Incorrect. The appellant has not been treated in accordance with law
and rules and has been' removed from service in slip shed manner -
without conducting proper and regular inquiry, which is violation of
law and rules and as such the impugned order is liable to be set aside
on this ground alone. * : :

C) Incorrect. As replied in B above.

D) Not replied according to para D of the appeal. Moreover para D of
the appeal is correct.

E)  Not replied according to para E of the appeal. Moreover para E of
the appeal is correct.

F) Incorrect. While para F of the appeal is correct.
G) First portion of G is admitted correct, hence no comments, while the

rest of the para is incorrect, hence denied as the interest of the
students of GPS Beha was in that to not to shift that school to the old
building of GHS Beha as the old building of GHS Beha is located in
Village Nalkot and already GPS Nalkot is working in that location
and by shifting of GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha,

people of village of Beha were not willing to send their children to

~ GPS Beha as it is at distance from village Beha and already GPS

Nalkot is present in that location and due to that reason the GPS .
Beha was again shifted to newly constructed building of GPS Beha,
which means that thel respondents admitted the stance of the
appellant by not shifting GPS Beha to the old bulldmg of GHS Beha,




N

but despite that the appellant was punished for no fault on his part.
Moreover the appeHant has always obeyed order of his superiors.

"H) Incorrect. That issue was occurred in the year 2015 and the appellant -
has already been punished on that issue and two inquiries conducted
against the appellant on that issue was challenged by him in the
Honourable High Court Peshawar at Mingora/Darulqaza Bench
Swat which is still subjudice to the august Court and it has also been
mentioned by the appellant in his reply to show cause notice.
Moreover as per different Courts/Tribunal Judgments previous
omission cannot be based for subsequent omission specially on
which some one has already been punished.

1) Incorrect. The respondent department did not in accordance with law
and rules and punished the appellant for no fault on his part.

J)  Incorrect. While para J of the appeal is correct.

K) First portion of para K is incorrect hence denied as the appellant has
legal right to advance other grounds and proof at the time of hearing,
while the rest of para is legal.

i

A It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of appellant
may kindly be accepted as prayed for.

i

 APPELLANT

THROUGH:

(TAIMUR ALI KHAN)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

AFFIDAVIT T
It is affirmed and declared that the contents of rejomder are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
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(“FFICL OF THE ASSISTANT SUB D]VISION EDUCA”I [ON QFFIC ER MATTA CTRC

To
The

_Sub Divisional Education Officer(Male) Matta .~ -~ " Dated 25/11/2019

Subject :Reshifting QOf GPS Beha to the Newly Constructed Building

Memo:

' In compliance to DEO (Male ) swat order Dated 07/11/2019 the staff of GPS Beha is
shifted the school W.e.f 20-11:2019.1 personally visited the schacl on 21 -11-2019 ,and:found:
that the staff of GPS Beha present in the old GHS Building but there were no students present
becaus» the parents are not interested 10 send their children to lhc old GHS Building .

Ptc council has also passed a resolution to re- shift the school Building to the newly constructed
building of GPS Beha.Copy of the resolution is attached . As the old Building of GHS Beha is in
the boundaries ofNalkot and GPS Nalkot is situated only a few steps away from the GHS oli!

building .

It the GPS [3eha school runs in GHS Beha old building it will cer tainly effect GPS Nalkot and
eventually both the schools will be merged. .

Therefore it is suggested to re-shift GPS Beha to the newly COl‘lStl ucted bulldmg of GPS Beha
,Middie section of GHS Beha and GPS Beha will run in the same newly constructed building of
GPS Beha and high section will shift to the old GHS Beha building. .

EndstNe__[73 —

,(‘( Assistant Sub Dwnslonal Edu Officer (I\!)
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(MALE) SWAT -

»
1

Subject:-

Memo:-

01).
02).
L 03).
04).
,05). i
06).

___/FNo21/DEO(M) Ewat/PaRRSA -

Endst: No. S/é ?/ —

 Dated Ziélt )L~ 12019

The Sub Divisional Edu OTﬁC»l
(Male) Matta Swat

WORKING OF GPS. GMS_AND GHS BEHA IN THE CONCERNED
BUIILDING

Reference your letter No.173 dated 25/11/2019,.The undersigned is
pleased to distribut_e various portions /classes of the mentioned Schools in
subject cited above as per the following distribution of building .

01). GPS Beha will work in its old three rooms building.

02).GMS portion of GHS Beha { class 6" to 8™ will work in newly
constructed Middle building.

03).High portion of GHS Beha (r‘lass 9"‘ to 10™) will work in old buiiding

of GHS Beha

District Educ;dtic:):r.{ Officer (M)
Swat

76

Copy forwarded to:-

The Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
The Deputy Commissioner Swat
The District Momtormo Officer Swat, -

The Head Master GHS Beha for information and necessary actlon pleasc.
ASDDEO(M) Circle Matta.” , s

The Head Teacher n,oncemed 4}75 ,Z; [1,4\ ~ ‘- (
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v Dlsmct Edycation thcer(M)

..+ Swat ¢
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